# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2860801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C. LADNER	08/22/2001
EDWARD H. COHEN	08/22/2001
HORACIO G. NASTRI	08/22/2001
KRISTIN L. ROOKEY	08/22/2001
RENE HOET	08/27/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYAX CORP.
Street Address:	55 NETWORK DRIVE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803-2756

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13464047	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** patents\_YahuaC@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0617.70047US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN L. BRANDT
SIGNATURE:	/Susan L. Brandt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=Scan\_Attachment#page1.tif source=Scan\_Attachment#page2.tif



#### ASSIGNMENT

	I/We,
. (1)	Robert C. Ladner ,
(2)	Edward H. Cohen ,
(2)	Horacio G. Nastri
(4)	Kristin L. Rookey , and
(5)	Rene Hoet
residing,	respectively, at
(1)	3827 Green Valley Road
	Ijamsville, MD 21754
(2)	55 Hill Road, Apt. 200
	Belmont, MA 02478
(3)	18 Pennsylvania Avenue
	Newton, MA 02464
(4)	14 Hancock Street
'	Revere, MA 02151 , and
(5)	Churchillaan, 32
	6226 CZ Maastricht, The Netherlands

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>DYAX CORP.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>DELAWARE</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>ONE KENDALL SOUARE, BUILDING 600, SUITE 623, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139</u>, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: <u>NOVEL METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING LIBRARIES OF GENETIC PACKAGES THAT</u>

page <u>1</u> of <u>9</u>

ASSIGN.2 8/17/1

COLLECTIVELY DISPLAY THE MEMBERS OF A DIVERSE FAMILY OF PEPTIDES, POLYPEPTIDES OR PROTEINS, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2001, under Serial Number 09/837,306, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, substitute and any applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of DYAX CORP. its designee, or in my/our names at DYAX CORP. or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <a href="https://doi.org/10.2016/journal.com/Property-10

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>DYAX</u> <u>CORP</u>. to execute and to deliver to <u>DYAX CORP</u>. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

page <u>2</u> of <u>9</u>

ASSIGN.2 8/17/1

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>DYAX CORP</u>. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>DYAX CORP</u>, under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

page <u>3</u> of <u>9</u>

ASSIGN.2 8/17/1

ASSIGNORS:

22 Que	ust 2009	<del>-</del>	Total R	obert C.	Ladner	(1)
STATE OF	Massachus	ETTS )	ss.	•	•	
COUNTY O	F Middlese	·×. )	55.	•		
	On this	22nd da	y of	August	r, Z001	,

On this ZZrd day of August, Zcol, Robert C. Ladner personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Kus John To Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission Expires:

July 4.2008

page <u>4</u> of <u>9</u>

8/22/01 Date	Edward H. Cohen (2)
Date	Edward H. Cohen (2)
STATE OF Middlesex	)
	: SS.:
COUNTY OF Middlesex	)
acknowledged the above signed, sealed and deliv	day of August ZOO , onally appeared before me and to be his signature and that he wered the above instrument as his and for the uses and purposes  Notary Public
(Notarial soal)	My Commission Expires:

July 4, 2008

page <u>5</u> of <u>9</u>

2/22	1_	1	7	
8/22	U	1		_
	Date	<u>م</u>		

Horacio G. Nastri. (3)

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) : SS.:
COUNTY OF Middlesex )

On this 22 day of August. 2001, Horacio G. Nastri personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission Expires:

July 4. 2008

page <u>6</u> of <u>9</u>

8-22-01 Date	Kristin L. Rookey (4)	
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	_ ) : ss.:	
COUNTY OF Middles	: ss.:	:
Kristin L. Rookey per acknowledged the above signed, sealed and deli	day of August. rsonally appeared before me to be her signature and that evered the above instrument as d, and for the uses and purpo	she her
	Notary Public	•
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires:	
	Tule 4 2008	

page 7 of 9

8/27/01	,
Date	

Rene Hoet (5)

WITNESSES:

S. Muffan Witness Signature 27/08/01 Date

S. HUFTON
Please Print Witness Name

Witness Signatur

27/08/01 Date

Please Print Witness Name

page <u>8</u> of <u>9</u>

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

Dyax Corp.

By:

Ivana Maravić-Magovčević, Ph.D., J.D.

Vice President Intellectual Property and

Chief Patent Counsel

On this Sth day of SEPTEMBER, 2000, Ivana Maravić-Magovčević personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State MASSICHUSETTS, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

(Notarial seal)

My Commission Expires:

July 4. 2008

KAREN S. JOHNSTON Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
July 4, 2008

page 9 of 9

ASSIGN.2 8/17/1